OP \$40.00 3499891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		08/04/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tect Hypervelocity, Inc.	
Street Address:	Two Town Square Blvd., Suite 31	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3499891	HYPERVELOCITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,Ashley.Grisham@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=0042_Release#page1.tif source=0042_Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0321

900418440

<u>IP RELEASE</u> August 4, 2017

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain financing and security documents by and among TECT HYPERVELOCITY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Releasor"), Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, the registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Collateral"), which security interests were evidenced by filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement as of August 12, 2008 was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2008 at Reel 3836, Frame 0042.

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this IP Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

[Signature Page to Follow]

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By:	Dand Perh
Name:	DAVID PECKA
Title:	V. P. Willo Faren

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0322

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

OWNER	TRADEMARK	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
Tect Hypervelocity, Inc.	Hypervelocity	September 9, 2008	3,499,891

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 08/23/2017